in the interests of the Company’s business or as may from time to time be required or directed by the Board in connection 
with or in relation to the business of the Company.

Proposed Remuneration:

I.	 Mr. Manish Kumar Gangwal shall be entitled to a fixed remuneration all-inclusive of ₹ 2,24,32,000/- (Rupees Two 
Crore Twenty-Four Lacs Thirty-Two Thousand only) per annum. The fixed remuneration excludes performance 
linked variable pay.

II.	 Performance linked variable pay: Mr. Manish Kumar Gangwal will be eligible at the discretion of the Board/ 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee for a performance linked variable pay of ₹ 1,49,55,000/- (Rupees 
One Crore Forty-Nine Lacs Fifty-Five Thousand only) per annum payable on assessment of performance and 
100% achievement of pre-determined targets. Performance pay shall be paid on completion of appraisal period. 
Under-achievement or overachievement of targets may result in lower or higher variable pay respectively, as may